Department of Meteorology and Hydrology

Daily Water Level Forecast

13-7-2024

Rivers

Stations

Water Level
at (12:30) hr

(cm)

Water
Level
Changes
during
Last (24)

hr (cm)

Water
Level
Forecast
at
next
(24) hrs

(cm)

Remarks

Ayeyarwady

Myitkyina

1200

789

27

774

Bhamo

1150

1095

-23

1080

Shwegu

930

943*

-11

925

It may fall below its danger level during the

next 1 days

Katha

1040

1042*

-11

1027

It may fall below its danger level during the

next 6 hors

Thabeikkyin

1480

1521

It may continue to fall about %2 foot during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Mandalay

1260

1304*

1294*

It may continue to fall about 3 inches during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Sagaing

1150

1195*

1185*

It may continue to fall about 3 inches during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Myinmu

1150

1208*

1212~

It may continue to rise about 3 inches during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Pakokku

2150

2277*

17

2292*

It may continue to rise about %2 foot during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Nyaung U

2120

2277*

22

2292*

It may continue to rise about %2 foot during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Chauk

1450

1468*

147

1498*

It may continue to rise about 1 foot during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Minbu

1700

1707*

68

1767*

It may continue to rise about 2 feet during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Magway

1700

1678

74

1738*

It may reach its danger level during the next

1days

Aunglan

2550

2503

61

2553*

It may reach its danger level during the

next 1 days

Pyay

2900

2843

54

2900*

It may reach its danger level during the next

1days

Seiktha

1200

1190

49

1240*

It may reach its danger level during the next

1 doys
Hinthada 1342 1310 37 134 | et de eldume fhene
Zalun 1160 1106 38 1141 | et s dams e ren
Hsipaw 600 179 -1 171

Dokehtawady | Shwesaryan 1050 501 -18 496

Myitnge

870

922*

912*

It may continue to fall about 3 inches during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level
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. It may continue to rise about %2 foot during
Hkamti 1360 1479* -2 1499* the next 1 day and may remain above its
danger level
Homalin 2000 | 3051 | <10 | 3036 | 'momimes
Phaung Pyin 1325 | 15570 | 12t | 1sa2t | Gmmpeemoe
. It may continue fall about ¥z foot during the
ChindWln Manalk 1230 1486* '15 1466* next 1 day and may remain above its danger
level
It may continue fall about % foot during the
Ka leWa 1550 1740* —19 1725* next rday and may remain above its dinger
level
Minkin 1350 | 1520 14| 1508 | e
Ka ni 1270 = - 1433* It may reach above its danger level
It may continue to fall about %2 foot during
M (0] nyWa 1000 1099* ‘6 1084* the next 1 day and may remain above its
danger level
Myittha Kalay 1100 500 -24 480
Toungoo 600 348 8 368
Sittoung
Madauk 1070 856 15 871
Shwegyin Shwegyin 700 458 -2 463
Zaungtu 900 284 -3 274
Bago
Bago 880 582 62 612
Thanlwin Hpa-an 750 580 -8 595
Thaungyin Myawady 963 493 10 501
Ngathaingchaung 1160 1096 25 1121 It may reach its dadnagyesrlevelduringthez
Ngawun Thabaung 620 488 36 518
Pathein 350 180 25 205
Toe Maubin 720 672 10 677
Bilin Bilin 1022 699 21 709
Moenyin 500 170 -8 160
Nanyin
Moekaung 600 581 -12 571
Nankaung Moekaung 600 574 -9 564




