Department of Meteorology and Hydrology

Daily Water Level Forecast

13-7-2024

Rivers	Stations	Danger Level (cm)	Water Level at (12:30) hr (cm)	Water Level Changes during Last (24) hr (cm)	Water Level Forecast at next (24) hrs (cm)	Remarks
Ayeyarwady	Myitkyina	1200	789	27	774	
	Bhamo	1150	1095	-23	1080	
	Shwegu	930	943*	-11	925	It may fall below its danger level during the next 1 days
	Katha	1040	1042*	-11	1027	It may fall below its danger level during the next 6 hors
	Thabeikkyin	1480	-	-	1521	It may continue to fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Mandalay	1260	1304*	-6	1294*	It may continue to fall about 3 inches during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Sagaing	1150	1195*	-5	1185*	It may continue to fall about 3 inches during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Myinmu	1150	1208*	3	1212*	It may continue to rise about 3 inches during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Pakokku	2150	2277*	17	2292*	It may continue to rise about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Nyaung U	2120	2277*	22	2292*	It may continue to rise about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Chauk	1450	1468*	147	1498*	It may continue to rise about 1 foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Minbu	1700	1707*	68	1767*	It may continue to rise about 2 feet during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Magway	1700	1678	74	1738*	It may reach its danger level during the next 1 days
	Aunglan	2550	2503	61	2553*	It may reach its danger level during the next 1 days
	Руау	2900	2843	54	2900*	It may reach its danger level during the next 1 days
	Seiktha	1200	1190	49	1240*	It may reach its danger level during the next 1 days
	Hinthada	1342	1310	37	1342*	It may reach its danger level during the next 1 days
	Zalun	1160	1106	38	1141	It may reach its danger level during the next 2 days
Dokehtawady	Hsipaw	600	179	-1	171	
	Shwesaryan	1050	501	-18	496	
	Myitnge	870	922*	-5	912*	It may continue to fall about 3 inches during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level

Rivers	Stations	Danger Level (cm)	Water Level at (12:30) hr (cm)	Water Level Changes during Last (24) hr (cm)	Water Level Forecast at next (24) hrs (cm)	Remarks
Chindwin	Hkamti	1360	1479*	-2	1499*	It may continue to rise about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Homalin	2900	3051*	-10	3036*	It may fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day may remain above its danger level
	Phaung Pyin	1325	1557*	-12*	1542*	It may fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Mawlaik	1230	1486*	-15	1466*	It may continue fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Kalewa	1550	1740*	-19	1725*	It may continue fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Minkin	1350	1520	-14	1508	It may fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Kani	1270	-	-	1433*	It may reach above its danger level
	Monywa	1000	1099*	-6	1084*	It may continue to fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
Myittha	Kalay	1100	500	-24	480	
Sittoung	Toungoo	600	348	8	368	
	Madauk	1070	856	15	871	
Shwegyin	Shwegyin	700	458	-2	463	
Bago	Zaungtu	900	284	-3	274	
	Bago	880	582	62	612	
Thanlwin	Hpa-an	750	580	-8	595	
Thaungyin	Myawady	963	493	10	501	
Ngawun	Ngathaingchaung	1160	1096	25	1121	It may reach its danger level during the 2 days
	Thabaung	620	488	36	518	
	Pathein	350	180	25	205	
Тое	Maubin	720	672	10	677	
Bilin	Bilin	1022	699	21	709	
Nanyin	Moenyin	500	170	-8	160	
	Moekaung	600	581	-12	571	
Nankaung	Moekaung	600	574	-9	564	